



\$~79 & 80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9330/2025

JITENDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI THROUGH SHO PS
ALIPUR & ANR.

.....Respondents

+ CRL.M.C. 9338/2025

DEEPAK RANA

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI THR. SHO PS
ALIPUR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Appearances:

Mr. Nitesh Khatri, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP. SI Himanshu, SI Monika, PS-Alipur.

Mr. Nitesh Khatri, Advocate.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan Bhatia, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 10.07.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 23, 2026

'Bhupi'